
lndoStar Asset Advisory Private Limited 
(CIN : U67100MH2013PTC240676) 
Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2022 
(Currency: Indian Rupees) 

Particulars 

I. ASSETS
Non-current assets
Deferred tax assets
Income tax assets (net)
Other non-current assets 
Total non-current assets 

Current assets 
Cash and cash equivalents 
Loans 
Other current assets 
Total current assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

II. EQUITY ANO LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital
Other equity
Total equity

Liabilities 
Current liabilities 
Financial liabilities 
Trade payables 

(i) total outstanding to micro enterprises and small
enterprises
(ii) tot.ii outstanding dues of creditors other than micro 

enterprises and small enterprises
Other financial liabilities 
Total financial liabilities 

Other current liabilities 

Current Tax liabilities (Net) 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

TOTAL EQUITY ANO LIABILITIES 

Note 

3 

4 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

As at 
March 31, 2022 

34,597 
6,200 

40,797 

4,55,10,378 

81,370 
4,55,91,748 

4,56,32,545 

1,00,000 
4,50,44,839 
4,51,44,839 

4,30,788 
4,30,788 

56,918 

4,87,706 

4,56,32,545 

As at 
March 31, 2021 

5,74,243 

5,74,243 

4,90,22,220 

4,90,22,220 

4,95,96,463 

1,00,000 
4,54,31,564 
4,55,31,564 

38,22,399 
38,22,399 

2,42,500 

40,64,899 

4,95,96,463 

See accompanying notes forming part of the financial statements 1 to 23 

In terms of our report attached 
For Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

Neville M. Oaruwalla 
Partner 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: 5 August 2022 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of 
lndoStar Asset Advisory Private Limited 

Dhaop,IJhm,1 '4?.:<•m" r,,,.;,

Non-Executive Director Non-Executive Director 
(DIN: 02018124) (DIN: 08768297) 
Place: Mumbai 
Date: 5 August 2022 



lndoStar Asset Advisory Private limited 

(CIN : U67100MH2013PTC240676) 

Statement of profit and loss for the year ended March 31, 2022 

(Currency : Indian Rupees) 

Revenue from operations 

Interest Income 

Particulars 

Total Revenue from operations 

Other income 

Total income 

Expenses 

Impairment on financial instruments 

Other expenses 

Total expenses 

Profit/ (Loss) before tax 

Tax expense: 

1. Current tax

2. Tax of earlier years

3. Deferred tax expense

Total tax expense 

Profit/(loss) after tax 

Other comprehensive income 

Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss 

- Re measurements of the defined benefit plans 

- Income tax relating to items that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax 

Total comprehensive income for the year 

Earnings per equity share 

Basic earnings per share {Rs.) 

Diluted earnings per share {Rs.) 

(Equity Share of face value of Rs.10 each) 

Note 

14 

15 

16 

17 

3 

3 

3 

18 

See accompanying notes forming part of the financial statements 1 to 23 

In terms of our report attached 

For Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP 

Chartered Accountants 

Neville M. Daruwalla 

Partner 

Place: Mumbai 

Date: 5 August 2022 

For the year ended 

March 31, 2022 

2,62,192 

2,62,192 

3,38,071 

3,38,071 

(75,879) 

75,000 

2,35,846 

3,10,846 

(3,86,725) 

(3,86,725) 

(38.67) 

(38.67) 

For the year ended 

March 31, 2021 

2,35,384 

2,35,384 

1,30,019 

3,65,403 

(52,36,417) 

47,12,311 

(5,24,106) 

8,89,509 

13,19,464 

13,19,464 

(4,29,955) 

(4,29,955) 

(43.00) 

(43.00) 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of 

lndoStar Asset Advisory Private limited 

Dhanpal Jhaveri 

Non-Executive Director 

(DIN: 02018124) 

Place: Mumbai 

Date: 5 August 2022 

Vibhor Kumar Talreja 

Non-Executive Director 

(DIN: 08768297) 



tndoStar Asset Advisory Private Umlted 
(CIN : U67lOOMH2013PTC240676) 
Statement of Changes In Equity (SOCIE) for the year ended March 31, 2022 
(Currency: Indian Rupees) 

(a) Equity share capital of face value of lb.10/· each 
As at 31st March 2022 
Balance at the beginning of the current reporting period 

As at 31st March 2021 
Balance at the beginning of the current reporting period 

(b) Other equity 

Par1:lculars 

(I) Balance as at April 01, 2021 

Prolit/(loss) for the year 

Total comprehensive Income 

Balance as at March 31, 2022 

(ii) Balance u at April 01, 2020 

Profit/ (Loss) for the year 

Total comprehensive Income 

Balilnce as at March 31, 2021 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

Changes In Equity Share Capital due 
to prior pedod errors 

.

Changes In Equity Share Capital due 
to prior period errors 

Reserves and surplus 
Retained urnln1s 

4,S4,31,S64 

(3,86,725) 

(3,86,725) 

4,50,44,839 

4,58,61,519 

(4,29,955) 

(4,29,955) 

4,54,31,564 

See accompanying notes forming part of the financial statements 1 to 23 

Restated balance at the 
beglnnlnr of the current 
reportln1 period 

1,00,000 

Restated balance at the 
berlnnlnr of the current 
reoortlnr oerlod 

1,00,000 

Other comprehensive 
Income 

In terms of our report attached 
For Oeloltte Haskins & Sells LIP 
Chartered Accountants 

For and on beh11f of the Board of Directors of 
lndoStar Asnt Advisory Private Umlted 

Neville M. OaruwaUa 

Partner 

Place: Mumbai 
Cate: 5 Au1ust 2022 

Ohanpat Jhaveri 
Non-Ex�cutive Director 
(OIN: 02018124) 
Place: Mumbai 
Cate: S August 2022 

Changes In Equity Share 
Capital durln1 the current 
year 

Changes In Equity Share 
C1pltal during the current 
vear 

. 

Tot1I 

4,S4,31,S64 

(3,86,72S) 

(3,86,725) 

4,50,44,839 

4,58,61,519 

(4,29,955) 

(4,29,955) 

4,54,31,564 

Vlbhor Kumar Talrejo 
Non-Executive Director 
(OIN: 08768297) 

Balance at the end of 
the current reporting 

!period 
1,00,000 

Balance at the end of 
the current reporting 

loerlod 
1,00,000 



lndoStar Asset Advisory Private limited 
(CIN : U67100MH2013PTC240676) 
Statement of Cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2022 
(Currency: Indian Rupees) 

A Cash Flow from Operating Activities 
Profit/ (Loss) before tax 
Adjustments for 
Provision for advances 
Interest income on deposit 
Impairment on financial instruments 

Particulars 

Operating profit before working capital changes 

Adjustments: 
(lncrease)/Decrease in loans 
(lncrease)/Decrease in other non-current assets 
lncrease/(Decrease) in other liabilities 
Cash (used in)/generated from operating activities 
Taxes paid 
Net cash (used in}/generated from operating activities (Al 

B Cash flows from investing activities 
Interest on Deposit with bank 
Net cash (used in}/generated from investing activities (Bl 

C Cash Flow from Financing Activities 
Net cash (used in}/generated from financing activities (C) 

Net lncrease/(decrease} in cash and cash equivalents (A)+ {B) + (C) 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 

Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents with the balance sheet 
Cash on hand 
Balances with banks 
- in current accounts
Total 

See accompanying notes forming part of the financial statements 1 to 23 

In terms of our report attached 
For Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

Neville M. Daruwalla 
Partner 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: 5 August 2022 

For the year ended 
March 31, 2022 

(75,879) 

25,582 
(2,62,192) 

{3,12,489} 

(31,782) 
(36,34,111) 
(39,78,382) 

2,85,718 
{36,92,664) 

1,80,822 
1,80,822 

(35,11.842) 

4,90,22,220 

4,S5,10,378 

4,55,10,378 
4,55,10,378 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of 
lndoStar Asset Advisory Private Limited 

Dhanpal Jhaverl 
Non-Executive Director 
(DIN: 02018124) 
Place: Mumbai 
Date: 5 August 2022 

�'-4:..,., .. ,. 
Non-Executive Director 
(DIN: 08768297) 

For the year ended 
March 31, 2021 

8,89,509 

12,46,750 

(52,36,417) 
{31,00,158) 

52,36,417 
(1,13,644) 

19,815 
20,42,430 
(1,88,455) 

18,53,975 

18,S3,975 

4,71,68,245 

4,90,22,220 

2,300 

4,90,19,920 
4,90,22,220 





























lndoStar Asset Advisory Private limited 

(CIN : U67100MH2013PTC240676) 

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 

(Currency : Indian Rupees) 

Note 23 

Figures for the previous years have been regrouped and/ or reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to current 

year presentation. 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of 

lndoStar Asset Advisory Private Limited 

Dhanpal Jhaveri 

Non-Executive Director 

(DIN: 02018124) 

Place: Mumbai 

Date: S August 2022 

Vibhor Kumar Talreja 

Non-Executive Director 

(DIN: 08768297) 


